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Georgia Milestones - Background

= Georgia one of many states to receive federal Race to the Top (RttT) funding

= As one condition of RttT, states had to develop tests tied to “college and career
learning standards”, a.k.a. Common Core

= Georgia chose not to participate in national consortium with common test and
instead developed its own tests—the Milestones—which replace CRCT and high
school tests

= All students in grades 3-12 took Milestones for first time in spring 2015

= Milestones data factors into schools” CCRPI scores; beginning this year, per
state law, scores used for student promotion in grades 3, 5, & 8 and as factor in
teacher and school leader evaluations
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 Results

= Spring 2015 administration took place in April

= State released state-level scores in late September
= School-level scores publically released week of November 16

= All scores and additional background information on Milestones available on
GaDOE website
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 Results

= Students at ANCS...
= Exceeded state averages for students above “Beginning” level in all areas at all grade
levels (statistically equal to state average for 6t" & 7t grade social studies tests)

= Compared to state had greater percentage of students at the highest performance
level—"Distinguished”—on ELA and Math on 16 out of 18 tests

= Were better prepared for the demands of the new standards and assessment when
you consider:
= The average percentage of students at “Distinguished” level: ANCS 15%, GA 9%

= The average increase in the percentage of students not passing more rigorous 2015
Milestones as compared to 2014 CRCT in ELA and Math:

= Grades 3-5: Avg increase ELA: ANCS 6%, GA 21%; Avg increase Math: ANCS 6%, GA 7%
= Grades 6-8: Avg increase ELA: ANCS 11%, GA 22%; Avg increase Math: ANCS 8%, GA 10%
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 3™ Grade ELA
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 3@ Grade Math

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

11/11/15

Georgia

ANCS

ANCS GOVERNING BOARD

W Distinguished
M Proficient
" Developing

M Beginning




Georgia Milestones — 2015 4% Grade ELA
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 4" Grade Math
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 5% Grade ELA
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 5% Grade Math

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

11/11/15

Georgia

ANCS

ANCS GOVERNING BOARD

W Distinguished
M Proficient
" Developing

M Beginning

11




Georgia Milestones — 2015 6" Grade ELA
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 6" Grade Math
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 7*" Grade ELA
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 7% Grade Math
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 8" Grade ELA
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Georgia Milestones — 2015 8% Grade Math
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